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Direction
Sheriff Court — St Andrew's House

81 stops

Open route schedule

Sheriff Court

The Hedges

Rosebank Distillery

Dollar Park

Municipal Buildings

Asda

Weir Street

Gala Bingo

Moncks Road

Callendar Business Park

George Street

Mary Square

Dundas Crescent

Sandy Loan

North Gate

Grandsable Cemetery

Weedingshall

Millfield Drive

Black Bull Inn

Claremont Inn

Zetland Terrace

Route schedule
Sheriff Court — St Andrew's House

Monday 05:00-18:40

Tuesday 05:00-18:40

Wednesday 05:00-18:40

Thursday 05:00-18:40

Friday 05:00-18:40

Saturday 05:55-17:40

Sunday 07:25-17:25

Route info

Direction: Sheriff Court

Stops: 81

Trip Duration: 1 hour 28 min
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Gilston Crescent

Nicolton Road

Avonbank Holdings

The Bridge Inn

Mill Road

Sainsburys

East Mill Road

Highfield Avenue

West Port

Health Centre

The Vennel

Cross

Back Station Road

St Magdalenes

St Michaels Hospital

Kingscavil Cemetery

Kingscavil Church

Champfleurie Road End

Road End

New Apartments

Gateside

Elmbank Cottage

Glendevon Garage

Tippetknowes Estate

Millgate

Station Road

School

Humbie Farm

Stirling Road



Manse Road

Station Road

Almondside

Bowling Green Road

Gateside Road

Maitland Bridge

Milrig Cottages

Old Liston Road

Lochend Road

Station Road

Ingliston Showground

Ingliston Road

Airport Junction

Gogarstone Road

Gogarburn A8

Maybury Road

North Gyle Road

Drum Brae South

Glebe Road

Station Road

Edinburgh Zoo

Balgreen Road

Western Corner

Murrayfield Road

Roseburn Gardens

Haymarket Station

Shandwick Place

Princes Street (west)



Princes Street (Waverley Steps)

Waterloo Place

St Andrew's House



Direction
St Andrew's House — Sheriff Court

82 stops

Open route schedule

St Andrew's House

Waterloo Place

Princes Street (Waverley Steps)

Princes Street (west)

Shandwick Place

Haymarket Station

Roseburn Gardens

Murrayfield Road

Western Corner

Balgreen Road

Edinburgh Zoo

Kirk Loan

Drum Brae South

North Gyle Road

Maybury Road

Gogarburn A8

Gogarstone Road

Airport Junction

Ingliston Road

Ingliston Showground

Station Road

Lochend Road

Old Liston Road

Milrig Cottages

Maitland Bridge

Route schedule
St Andrew's House — Sheriff Court

Monday 06:32-22:45

Tuesday 06:32-22:45

Wednesday 06:32-22:45

Thursday 06:32-22:45

Friday 06:32-22:45

Saturday 07:31-22:45

Sunday 07:55-22:45

Route info

Direction: St Andrew's House

Stops: 82

Trip Duration: 1 hour 27 min
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Gateside Road

Bowling Green Road

Almondside

Station Road

Manse Road

Stirling Road

Humbie Farm

School

Station Road

Millgate

Tippetknowes Estate

Glendevon

Elmbank Cottage

Gateside

New Apartments

Auldhill Avenue

Turning Circle

Auldhill Crescent

Auldhill Avenue

Road End

Champfleurie Road End

Kingscavil Church

Kingscavil Cemetery

Parkley Farm Road End

St Michaels Hospital

St Magdalenes

Station Road

Cross



Health Centre

West Port

Highfield Avenue

East Mill Road

Sainsburys

Mill Road

The Bridge Inn

Avonbank Holdings

Nicolton Road

Gilston Crescent

Zetland Terrace

Black Bull Inn

Millfield Drive

Grandsable Cemetery

North Gate

Sandy Loan

Dundas Crescent

Mary Square

George Street

Callendar Business Park

Moncks Road

Gala Bingo

St Andrew`s Church

Municipal Buildings

Dollar Park

Rosebank Distillery

Dorrator Road

The Hedges

Sheriff Court





Direction
Asda — St Andrew's House

80 stops

Open route schedule

Asda

Weir Street

Gala Bingo

Moncks Road

Callendar Business Park

George Street

Mary Square

Dundas Crescent

Sandy Loan

North Gate

Grandsable Cemetery

Weedingshall

Millfield Drive

Black Bull Inn

Claremont Inn

Zetland Terrace

Gilston Crescent

Nicolton Road

Avonbank Holdings

The Bridge Inn

Mill Road

Sainsburys

East Mill Road

Highfield Avenue

West Port

Route schedule
Asda — St Andrew's House

Monday 18:10-21:10

Tuesday 18:10-21:10

Wednesday 18:10-21:10

Thursday 18:10-21:10

Friday 18:10-21:10

Saturday 18:10-21:10

Sunday 18:10-21:15

Route info

Direction: Asda

Stops: 80

Trip Duration: 1 hour 26 min
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Health Centre

The Vennel

Cross

Back Station Road

St Magdalenes

St Michaels Hospital

Kingscavil Cemetery

Kingscavil Church

Champfleurie Road End

Auldhill Avenue

Turning Circle

Auldhill Crescent

Auldhill Avenue

Road End

New Apartments

Gateside

Elmbank Cottage

Glendevon Garage

Tippetknowes Estate

Millgate

Station Road

School

Humbie Farm

Stirling Road

Manse Road

Station Road

Almondside

Bowling Green Road



Gateside Road

Maitland Bridge

Milrig Cottages

Old Liston Road

Lochend Road

Station Road

Ingliston Showground

Ingliston Road

Airport Junction

Gogarstone Road

Gogarburn A8

Maybury Road

North Gyle Road

Drum Brae South

Glebe Road

Station Road

Edinburgh Zoo

Balgreen Road

Western Corner

Murrayfield Road

Roseburn Gardens

Haymarket Station

Shandwick Place

Princes Street (west)

Princes Street (Waverley Steps)

Waterloo Place

St Andrew's House



X38 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Edinburgh

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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